

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 561 OF 2019

Smita Brijpalsingh Rajput
Versus
Ld. Additional Collector-appellate
Authority And 3 Ors.
None for the parties.

...Petitioner
...Respondents

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 17 JULY 2025

P.C.:

1. This matter has been filed by senior citizen under the Maintenance And Welfare Of Parents And Senior Citizens Act, 2007, challenging an order passed by the Additional Collector Appellate Authority.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, **returnable on 14 August 2025**. Apart from the court notice, Advocate for Petitioner is permitted to serve Respondent by Advocate's private notice, by all permissible modes and file an Affidavit of Service before the next date of the hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)